## Administration of Daman and Diu (UT) Directorate of Medical & Health Services, (Food Section).

No. DMHS/DD/FSSAI-FSC/2015-16/306.

Dated: 29.04,2015

## NOTIFICATION

The Administrator, UT of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to appoint Secretary (Health), Daman & Diu as Food Safety Commissioner for the UT of Daman & Diu under Sub-Section(1) of Section 30 of the Food Safety and Standard Act, 2006.

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Union Territory

of Daman and Diu

Deputy Secretary (Health )
Daman & Diu.

To The Secretary (Health) Daman & Diu

## Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S. to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The P.A. to the Development Commissioner/Secretary (Health), Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The P.A. to the Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The P.A to the Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 5. The Deputy Director, (OL), Daman & Diu for Hindi Version.
- 6. The Dy. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman to publish in the Official Gazette.
- 7. The DIO,NIC for uploading in the Daman & Diu Web Site.